City of  Carson 91,828 0.90% $4,625 0.036% $377 0.037% $381 $5,382

City of  Cerritos 49,223 0.48% $2,479 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $2,479

City of  Claremont 35,300 0.34% $1,778 0.268% $2,765 0.403% $4,161 $8,704

City of  Commerce 12,871 0.13% $648 0.147% $1,514 0.320% $3,309 $5,472

City of  Compton 97,058 0.95% $4,888 0.233% $2,404 0.206% $2,124 $9,417

City of  Covina 48,038 0.47% $2,419 0.398% $4,115 0.109% $1,129 $7,663

City of  Culver City 39,004 0.38% $1,964 0.972% $10,045 0.448% $4,624 $16,633

City of  Downey 112,201 1.09% $5,651 0.781% $8,071 1.042% $10,760 $24,482

City of  Duarte 21,411 0.21% $1,078 0.052% $538 0.120% $1,241 $2,857

City of  El Monte 113,912 1.11% $5,737 0.478% $4,935 0.276% $2,852 $13,523

City of  El Segundo 16,720 0.16% $842 0.162% $1,677 0.159% $1,643 $4,162

City of  Gardena 59,124 0.58% $2,978 0.731% $7,556 0.738% $7,623 $18,157

Administrative Cost Breakdown - Baseline Scenario

$2,582,800

$1,033,120

$1,033,120

$516,560

Total Administrative Cost (A+B+C)

LTE Administration (C - 40% based on LTE factors)

LMR Administration (B - 40% based on LMR  factors)

Baseline Administration (A - 20% based on population)

RICS Member Agency

Population % A LMR Factor B LTE Factor C LA RICS

Total
RICS Member Agency

City of  Glendale 192,654 1.88% $9,703 2.347% $24,248 3.448% $35,622 $69,573

City of  Glendora 50,361 0.49% $2,536 0.249% $2,568 0.286% $2,958 $8,063

City of  Hawaiian Gardens 14,303 0.14% $720 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $720

City of  Hawthorne 85,047 0.83% $4,283 0.420% $4,337 0.483% $4,995 $13,616

City of  Hermosa Beach 19,574 0.19% $986 0.235% $2,425 0.174% $1,801 $5,211

City of  Hidden Hills 1,869 0.02% $94 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $94

City of  Huntington Park 58,329 0.57% $2,938 0.339% $3,500 0.380% $3,921 $10,359

City of  Industry 436 0.00% $22 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $22

City of  Inglewood 110,623 1.08% $5,572 0.643% $6,644 0.108% $1,114 $13,330

City of  Irwindale 1,416 0.01% $71 0.007% $72 0.008% $83 $227

City of  La Canada Flintridge 20,335 0.20% $1,024 0.001% $12 0.007% $67 $1,104

City of  La Habra Heights 5,352 0.05% $270 0.010% $108 0.011% $117 $495

City of  La Mirada 48,697 0.47% $2,453 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $2,453

City of  La Puente 39,987 0.39% $2,014 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $2,014

City of  La Verne 31,461 0.31% $1,585 0.238% $2,455 0.061% $634 $4,673

City of  Lakewood 80,378 0.78% $4,048 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $4,048

City of  Lancaster 157,826 1.54% $7,949 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $7,949

City of  Lawndale 32,887 0.32% $1,656 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $1,656

City of  Long Beach 464,662 4.53% $23,403 6.605% $68,233 3.815% $39,413 $131,049

City of  Los Angeles 3,825,297 37.30% $192,665 30.753% $317,717 45.913% $474,341 $984,722

City of  Lynwood 69,897 0.68% $3,520 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $3,520

City of  Manhattan Beach 35,239 0.34% $1,775 0.378% $3,904 1.611% $16,641 $22,319

City of  Maywood 27,472 0.27% $1,384 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $1,384

City of  Monrovia 36,727 0.36% $1,850 0.477% $4,923 0.639% $6,597 $13,370

City of  Montebello 62,857 0.61% $3,166 0.610% $6,303 0.598% $6,178 $15,647

City of  Monterey Park 61,153 0.60% $3,080 0.226% $2,335 0.307% $3,176 $8,591

City of  Norwalk 105,714 1.03% $5,324 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $5,324

City of  Palmdale 153,708 1.50% $7,742 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $7,742

City of  Palos Verdes Estates 13,516 0.13% $681 0.067% $689 0.077% $794 $2,164

City of  Paramount 54,368 0.53% $2,738 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $2,738

City of  Pasadena 139,222 1.36% $7,012 1.560% $16,116 0.583% $6,019 $29,147

City of  Pico Rivera 63,168 0.62% $3,182 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $3,182

Population % A LMR Factor B LTE Factor C LA RICS

Total
RICS Member Agency

City of  Pomona 149,950 1.46% $7,552 0.771% $7,967 3.117% $32,197 $47,717

City of  Ranchos Palos Verdes 41,897 0.41% $2,110 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $2,110

City of  Redondo Beach 67,007 0.65% $3,375 0.773% $7,990 0.406% $4,195 $15,560

City of  Rolling Hills Estates 8,097 0.08% $408 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $408

City of  Rosemead 54,172 0.53% $2,728 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $2,728

City of  San Dimas 33,499 0.33% $1,687 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $1,687

City of  San Fernando 23,752 0.23% $1,196 0.117% $1,211 0.135% $1,395 $3,803

City of  San Gabriel 39,926 0.39% $2,011 0.651% $6,727 0.786% $8,125 $16,863

City of  San Marino 13,195 0.13% $665 0.161% $1,664 0.238% $2,454 $4,783

City of  Santa Clarita 177,445 1.73% $8,937 0.153% $1,584 0.848% $8,760 $19,281

City of  Santa Fe Springs 16,516 0.16% $832 0.243% $2,508 0.130% $1,341 $4,681

City of  Santa Monica 90,223 0.88% $4,544 2.125% $21,958 0.544% $5,623 $32,125

City of  Sierra Madre 10,963 0.11% $552 0.106% $1,099 0.104% $1,078 $2,729

City of  Signal Hill 11,129 0.11% $561 0.103% $1,064 0.087% $899 $2,524

City of  South El Monte 20,190 0.20% $1,017 0.011% $109 0.000% $0 $1,126

City of  South Gate 94,328 0.92% $4,751 0.434% $4,480 0.614% $6,347 $15,578

City of  South Pasadena 25,725 0.25% $1,296 0.250% $2,580 0.245% $2,528 $6,404

City of  Temple City 35,749 0.35% $1,801 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $1,801

City of  Torrance 146,115 1.42% $7,359 2.002% $20,679 0.564% $5,823 $33,861

City of  Vernon 120 0.00% $6 0.248% $2,561 0.229% $2,364 $4,930

City of  Walnut 29,661 0.29% $1,494 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $1,494

City of  West Covina 106,713 1.04% $5,375 1.036% $10,701 1.015% $10,489 $26,564

City of  Westlake Village 8,300 0.08% $418 0.000% $0 0.000% $0 $418

City of  Whittier 85,654 0.84% $4,314 0.415% $4,289 0.318% $3,290 $11,893

County of Los Angeles 1,062,073 10.36% $53,492 33.449% $345,564 21.275% $219,793 $618,849

Inglewood Unified School District 9,375 0.09% $472 0.046% $478 0.053% $551 $1,501

Los Angeles Unified School District 480,000 4.68% $24,176 1.927% $19,908 1.345% $13,899 $57,982

UCLA 31,622 0.31% $1,593 0.903% $9,330 0.121% $1,245 $12,167

Total 10,256,144 100.00% $516,560 100.00% $1,033,120 100.00% $1,033,120 $2,582,800

	03-LA-RICS_Revised LMR Proposed Cash Flow and text Appendix 1rev.pdf
	Blank Page